
Full Fixtures for the ICC Men's T20 World Cup 2024 
 

 

Dates 1 June to 29 June 2024 

Hosts West Indies and the United States 

Venue The United States and the West Indies 

Administrator ICC 

Format T20 International, Group Stage and Knockout 

Participants Teams 20 

Matches 55 

Official Website https://www.t20worldcup.com/ 

 

Date Match Venue 

Sat, 1 June 2024 USA v CANADA Dallas 

Sun, 2 June 2024 WEST INDIES v PAPUA NEW GUINEA Guyana 

Sun, 2 June 2024 NAMIBIA v OMAN Barbados 

Mon, 3 June 2024 SL v SOUTH AFRICA New York 

Mon, 3 June 2024 AFGHANISTAN v UGANDA Guyana 

Tue, 4 June 2024 ENGLAND v SCOTLAND Barbados 

Tue, 4 June 2024 NETHERLANDS v NEPAL Dallas 

Wed, 5 June 2024 INDIA v IRELAND New York 

Wed, 5 June 2024 PAPUA NEW GUINEA v UGANDA Guyana 

Wed, 5 June 2024 AUSTRALIA v OMAN Barbados 

Thur, 6 June 2024 USA v PAKISTAN Dallas 

Thur, 6 June 2024 NAMIBIA v SCOTLAND Barbados 

Fri, 7 June 2024 CANADA v IRELAND New York 

Fri, 7 June 2024 NEW ZEALAND v AFGHANISTAN Guyana 

Fri, 7 June 2024 SRI LANKA v BANGLADESH Dallas 

Sat, 8 June 2024 NETHERLANDS v SOUTH AFRICA New York 

Sat, 8 June 2024 AUSTRALIA v ENGLAND Barbados 

Sat, 8 June 2024 WEST INDIES v UGANDA Guyana 

Sun, 9 June 2024 INDIA v PAKISTAN New York 

Sun, 9 June 2024 OMAN v SCOTLAND Antigua 

https://www.t20worldcup.com/


The group stage matches continue until June 24, 2024, after which the top teams advance to 

the knockout stage. 

Knockout Stage: 

Date Match Venue 

Wed, 26 June 2024 Semi-Final 1 Guyana 

Thur, 27 June 2024 Semi-Final 2 Trinidad 

Sat, 29 June 2024 Final Barbados 

The tournament concludes with the highly anticipated Final on June 29, 2024, in Barbados, 

where the two best teams will compete for the ICC Men's T20 World Cup 2024 championship. 

 

Read more details here - T20 World Cup 2024 Schedule, Teams and Qualification, 

Venue, Time Table, PDF, Point Table, Format, Ranking, and Winning Prediction 

 

ICC Men’s T20 World Cup 2024 – Groups 

Group Teams 

Group A India, Pakistan, Ireland, Canada, USA 

Group B England, Australia, Namibia, Scotland, Oman 

Group C New Zealand, West Indies, Afghanistan, Uganda, Papua New Guinea 

Group D South Africa, Sri Lanka, Bangladesh, Netherlands, Nepal 

 

 

Latest News here - https://www.icccricketschedule.com/category/t20/t20-world-

cup/ 
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